

St. John the Baptist Catholic Church - New Freedom, PA Parental Consent and Waiver for Photos of a Minor on the Parish Website, Facebook Page, Publications, and/or TV Screens

As the parent or legal guardian of

Child's/Children's Name(s)

I hereby consent to having his/her photo appear on the <u>Parish Website (www.sjbnf.org), Parish</u> <u>Facebook Page (www.facebook.com/sjbnf), Parish Publications, and/or Parish TV Screens</u> (hereafter referred to as "media areas") of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church, New <u>Freedom, PA.</u>

I understand his/her photo could be on display on one or more of the above-mentioned media areas. I further acknowledge that my child's/children's first name(s) may or may not be used in connection with his/her photo.

I hereby agree on behalf of the above named child/children and with agreement of his/her other parent or legal guardian to waive any claims against St. John the Baptist Catholic Church, St. John the Baptist Catholic School, or the Diocese of Harrisburg (and any diocesan or school officers, parish officers, agents or employees) which may arise from the use of said photo/photos or the naming of your child/children on the above-mentioned media areas.

If at any time I want my child's photograph to be removed from any of the abovementioned media areas or if I wish to revoke this consent, I understand that it is my responsibility to inform St. John the Baptist Parish Office in writing.

Parent/Legal Guardian Signature

Date

PRINT Parent/Legal Guardian Name

Relationship